FEATURES
● LOW NOISE: 3.8nV/ √Hz max at 1kHz
● LOW OFFSET: 25µV max
● LOW DRIFT: 0.6µV/°C
● HIGH OPEN-LOOP GAIN: 120dB min
● HIGH COMMON-MODE REJECTION:
114dB min
● HIGH POWER SUPPLY REJECTION:

6
5
ORDERING INFORMATION
TEMPERATURE OFFSET VOLTAGE
MODEL (1) PACKAGE RANGE ( °C) MAX (µV), 25°C
OPA27AJ TO-99 –55 to +125 ±25
OPA27BJ TO-99 –55 to +125 ±60
OPA27CJ TO-99 –55 to +125 ±100
OPA27EJ TO-99 –25 to +85 ±25
OPA27FJ TO-99 –25 to +85 ±60
OPA27GJ TO-99 –40 to +85 ±100
OPA27AZ Ceramic –55 to +125 ±25
OPA27BZ Ceramic –55 to +125 ±60
OPA27CZ Ceramic –55 to +125 ±100
OPA27EZ Ceramic –25 to +85 ±25
OPA27FZ Ceramic –25 to +85 ±60
OPA27GZ Ceramic –40 to +85 ±100
OPA27GP Plastic –40 to +85 ±100
OPA27GU(2) SOIC –40 to +85 ±100
NOTE: (1) Packages and prices for OPA37 are same as for OPA27. (2) OPA27GU may be
 marked OPA27U. Likewise, OPA37GU may be marked OPA37U.
Top View
PACKAGE INFORMATION
PACKAGE DRAWING
MODEL PACKAGE NUMBER(1)
OPA27AJ TO-99 001
OPA27BJ TO-99 001
OPA27CJ TO-99 001
OPA27EJ TO-99 001
OPA27FJ TO-99 001
OPA27GJ TO-99 001
OPA27AZ Ceramic 001
OPA27BZ Ceramic 161
OPA27CZ Ceramic 161
OPA27DZ Ceramic 161
OPA27EZ Ceramic 161
OPA27FZ Ceramic 161
OPA27GZ Ceramic 161
OPA27GP Plastic 006